RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070

SUB 2/20/14
Tariff No. 15 3rd Revised Page No. 1
Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service
CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the
tariff andfor any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "0" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number Revision Number | Revision Number Revision
Title Page 20 1 39 4
1 3 20A 1 40 1
2 0 21 1 41 1
3 0 22 0 42 0
4 0 23 0 Appendix A 0
5 0 24 0
6 0 25 0
7 0 26 0
8 0 27 0
9 0 28 0
10 0 29 0
11 0 30 1
12 0 31 1
13 1 32 0
14 1 33 1
15 1 34 1
16 0 35 1
17 0 36 1
18 0 37 1
19 0 38 1

Supplements in Effect
NONE

tssued by: Cindy Low

Issue date 11412014 Effective Date: 3/1/2014
{For Official Use Only}

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 13

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

ltem 40 -- Material Requiring Special Eqguipment, Precautions, or Disposal

Transportation of solid waste requiring special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be
subject to time rates named in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.

Companies must make every effort to he aware of the commodities that require special handling at the
disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and
make it available for public inspection at the company's office.

ltem 45 -- Material Requiring Special Tesling and/or Analysis

When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing andfor analysis of solid
waste is required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for
such testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a
copy of any bifl or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the
company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup.
The company must mainfain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may
bill the customer for that time under the provisions of ltem 160 (Time Rates).

ltem 50 -- Returned Check Charges

Returned Check Charge. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
that check, the customer will be assessed a return check charge in the amount of $§_ 25.00 (R} .

Issued by: Cindy Low

Issue date 1/14/2014 Effective Date: 3112014
{For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 14

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

item 51 -- Reslart Fees

If stopped due to customer being delinquent and subsequently restarted,
arestart fee of $_15.00 (A} will be charged, within a three month time frame.

ltem 52 -- Redelivery Fees

Container that needs to be delivered due to customer being delinquent and subsequently
restarted will be charged $_81.00 (A} due fo distance and terrain, within a 3 month time frame.

Issued by: Cindy Low

issue date 1/14/2014 Effective Date: 31112014
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 33

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

ltem 230 -- Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal

South Counly - Deer Valley Transfer Station All 108.00 (A) per ton
South County - Deer Valley Transfer Station Tires 25.00 (A) per tire
South County - Deer Valley Transfer Station Freon 27.00 {A) per appliances

per
108.00 (A) per ton

per
85.00 perton

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per

per
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per

North County Transfer Station General Trash

Graham Road Special Waste
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State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires,
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or spacial conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional
sheets as necessary.
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Issue date 1/14/2014 Effective Date: 31172014
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RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070

SUB 2/20/14
Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 36
Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service
ltem 250 -- Container Service -- Bumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material {Company-ownead container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area: As Per Certificate
Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 1 Yard| 1.5 Yard| 2 Yard| 4 Yard | 6 Yard Yard Yard

Monthly Rent {if applicable}  [$ $ $ $ $ $ $

First Pickup $45.00 (A} | $52.50(A) | 9$65.69 $117.52 $158.95 |$ $

Each Additional Pickup $33.90¢(A) | $41.25(R) | $50.59 $104.29 $14568 |$ 5

Special Pickups $33.90 (N) |$41.25(N) | 59.59(N) | 104.28 (N} | 145.68 (N) [$ 3
Temporary Service e -

Initial Delivery $68.59 (A) | $68.50 (A) | $68.50 $68.59 $68.59 |3 $

Pickup Rate $52.52 {A) | $78.03(A) | $87.30 $144.15 $195.82 1% 3

Rent Per Calendar Day $ $ $ 3 $ $ $

Rent Per Month $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no fess than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2.  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be inciuded in the rate for the first pickup.
Note 3:  Permanent & Temporary Seivice: Due to distance & terrain a delivery charge of $.81.00 (A) will

be charged on all containers
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Note 4: A gate or obstruction charge of $15.00 (A} will be assessed for opening, unlocking, closing gates,

or moving obstructions in order to pickup solid waste.

Issued by: Cindy Low

issue date 1/14/2014 Effective Date: 3/1/2014

(For Official Use Only)
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RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 37

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped In Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area; As Per Cettificate

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 1 Yard (15 Yard [ 2 Yard [ 4 Yard | 6 Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $45.00 (A) | $52.50(7) | 65.89(A) | 117.52(A) | 158.05(A) I 3
Special Pickups $33.80¢A) | $41.25(Ry | 59.59(R) | 104.20(R) | 14588 (R) |$ $
Temporary Service . = e
Pickup Rate $40.00 (A) | $52.50 (&) | $65.69 (A) [ $117.52 (A)] $158.95 (W) [$ B
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

uniess local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
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issue date 1/14/2014 Effective Date: 3/1/2014
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RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 38

Company NamefPermit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

ltem 260 -~ Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per drop hox, per pickup

Service Area: As Per Certificate

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 10 Yard|_20 Yard] 30 Yard] 40 Yard] Yard] Yard Yard]
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $300.00 (A) [ $300.00 (A} | $300.00 (A}{ $300.00 (A) {$ $ $
First Pickup $80.00 (A) | $150.00 (A}] $230.00 ()] $275.00 (A} |$ $ $
Each Additional Pickup $80.00 (A) { $150.00 (A}| $230.00 (A} | $275.00 (A |$ $ $
Special Pickups $80.00 (A) | $150.00 {A) | $230.00 (A) | $275.00 (A) |$ 5 $

Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $121.27 $121.27 $121.27 $121.27 |$ $ $
Pickup Rate 80.00(A) | $150.00 (A) | $230.00 (A} ]| $275.00 (A} |$ $ $
Rent Per Calendar Day $10.00 (A) | $10.00(AY | $10.00¢A) | $10.00(A) i$ 3 $
Rent Per Month $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) |$ $ 3

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in ltem 230.

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $_ 8.09 per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service:
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, uniatching, etc.):

Note 41  Permanent & Temporary Service: Due to distance and terrain a delivery charge of $ 121.27
will be charges cn all drop boxes.

Note 5: Afeeof $_13.31 will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open
after returning empty contalner to site.

Note 6: A gate obstruction charge of $ 15.00 (A} will be assessed for opening,unlocking or closing gates,
or moving obstructions in order to pickup solid waste.

Isstued by: Cindy Low

Issue date 1/14/2014 Effective Date; 3112014
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RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 39

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

ltem 285 -- Drop Box Setrvice -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As per certificate
Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 20 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard Yard Yardj Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $150.00 (A)] $230.00(A) | $275.00 (M) |$ $
Special Pickups $160.00 (A)] $230.00(A) | $275.00(A)|$ $
Temporary Service . = = = =
Pickup Rate $150.00 (A) | $230.00 (A) | $275.00 (A) [$ [$
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in item 230.

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding & mites from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will bs charged for at $__8.09  per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, uniess local
government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Note 4:  Afee of $_13.31 (A} will be assessed when customer requires company to pesition lids open after
returning emptly container to site.

Note 5: A gate obstruction charge of $ _15.00 (A) will be assessed for opening,uniocking or closing gates,
or moving obstructions in order to pickup solid waste.
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RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 40

Company Name/Permit Number. Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

Item 270 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Retuin
Compacted Material (Company-owned drop box)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As per ceriificate
Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 10 Yard { 20 Yard { 25 Yard | 30 Yard | 40 Yard Yard Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) $300.00 (A) | $300.00 (A}] $300.00 (A}| $300.00 (A) | $300.00 (A} |$

First Pickup $80.00 (A) | $150.00 (A) | $230.00 (A)| $230.00 (A) | $275.00 (A} |$

Each Additional Pickup $80.00 {A} | $150.00 {A) | $230.00 (A) | $230.00 (A) | $275.00 (A) |$

Special Pickups $80.00 {A) | $150.00 {(A) | $230.00 (A) | $230.00 (A) | $275.00 (A) |$
Temporary Service - s

Initial Delivery $121.27 $121.27 $121.27 $121.27 $121.27 |$

Pickup Rate 80.00(A) ] $150.00 (A)] 230.00(A) ! $230.00 (A) | $275.00 (A) 1%

Renf Per Calendar Day $10.00 (A) | $10.00 (A) | $10.00 (A) | $10.00 (A) | $10.00 (A) I$ )

Rent Per Month $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) | $300.00(A) |$ 3
Note1: Rates in this item are subject o disposal fees named in tem 230.

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged forat$ 8.08  per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service:
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box Is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthiy rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a maonth,
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. |
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 4:  Permanent & Temporary Service; Due to distance and terrain a delivery charge of $ 121.27
will be charges on all drop boxes.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlaiching, etc.);
Note 5: A disconnect & reconnect fee of $_8.00 (R) will be assessed on all compactors.

Note 6: A fee for tarping and untarping of $_2.77 will be assessed as necessary on all compactors.

Note 7:  When cleaning an area is necessary to be able to reconnect a compactor a fee of
$.5.00 (A) per minute will be assessed.
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RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-140070
SUB 2/20/14

Tariff No. 15 1 Revised Page No. 41

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal, Inc. G-000107
Registered Trade Name(s) Excess Disposal Service

Item 275 -- Drop Box Service -- To Digposal Site and Return
Compacted Material {Customer-owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As per certificate

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 10 Yard 120 Yard 25 Yard |30 Yard Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $80.00 (A) | $150.00 (A) ] $230.00 (A)] $230.00 (A) 1S $ $
Special Pickups $80.00 (A) | $150.00 (A} [ $230.00 (A)] $230.00 (A) |3 3 $
Temporary Service S i e =
Pickup Rate $80.00 (A) | $150.00{A) | $230.00 (A} | $230.00 (A) [ |$

Notet: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in ltem 230,

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $_8.09 _ per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local
government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
Note 4. A disconnect & reconnect fee of $_8.00 (R) will be assessed on all compactors.
Note 5: A fee for tarping and untarping of $_2.77_ will be assessed as necessary on all compactors.

Note 6:  When cleaning an area is necessary to be able to reconnect a compactor a fee of
$.5.00 (A) per minute will be assessed.
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